

Disclosure of an inside information according to Article 17 MAR

Fabasoft AG: Successful placement of treasury shares

Linz, 20 April 2020. The today announced sale of 277,257 treasury shares in Fabasoft AG was successfully placed in a private placement with institutional investors at a placement price of EUR 23.50 per share.

The transaction was more than twice oversubscribed. The Fabasoft AG currently holds no treasury shares.

Linz, 20 April 2020

The Management Board

Fabasoft AG

Honauerstraße 4, 4020 Linz, Austria

(ISIN AT0000785407; WKN 922985; Bloomberg Code FAA GY; Reuters Code FAAS.DE)

Linz, 20 April 2020

Leopold Bauernfeind, Member of the Managing Board

E-mail: Leopold.Bauernfeind@fabasoft.com, Telephone: +43 732 60 61 62